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	 #	 Player	 Pos.	 B-T	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.	 Exp.	 Hometown	 Previous School
	 1	 Tyler Corbitt	 OF	 R-R	 5-11	 185	 ^*Sr.	 1VL	 West Columbia, S.C.	 The Citadel
	 2	 Nolan Nawrocki	 INF	 R-R	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Rockville Centre, N.Y.	 Chaminade HS
	 3	 Jack Crighton	 OF	 R-R	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Rochester Hills, Mich.	 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s Preparatory
	 4	 Benjamin Blackwell	 INF	 R-R	 5-11	 190	 ^*Sr.	 1VL	 Fairfax, Va.	 University of Dayton
	 5	 Gavin Abrams	 OF	 L-R	 6-0	 190	 So.	 1VL	 St. Johns, Fla.	 Nease HS
	 6	 Riley Bertram	 INF	 S-R	 6-0	 190	 ^*Sr.	 TR	 Zionsville, Ind.	 University of Michigan
	 8	 Blake Wright	 INF	 R-R	 6-0	 195	 Jr.	 2VL	 Belleair, Fla.	 Clearwater Central Catholic HS
	 9	 Jacob Jarrell	 C	 R-R	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Florence, S.C.	 P27 Academy
	10	 Cam Cannarella	 OF	 L-R	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Hartsville, S.C.	 Hartsville HS
	11	 Chad Fairey	 OF/1B	 L-R	 6-2	 220	 ^**Jr.	 3VL	 Greenwood, S.C.	 Ninety Six HS
	12	 Cooper Ingle	 C/OF	 L-R	 5-10	 190	 Jr.	 2VL	 Asheville, N.C.	 A.C. Reynolds HS
	13	 B.J. Bailey	 LHP	 L-L	 6-5	 175	 Jr.	 JC	 Woodruff, S.C.	 Spartanburg Methodist College
	15	 Reed Garris	 RHP	 R-R	 5-11	 225	 So.	 1VL	 Mount Pleasant, S.C.	 Wando HS
	16	 Will Taylor	 OF	 R-R	 5-10	 180	 So.	 1VL	 Irmo, S.C.	 Dutch Fork HS
	17	 Billy Amick	 INF	 R-R	 6-1	 220	 So.	 1VL	 Batesburg, S.C.	 P27 Academy
	18	 Tristan Smith	 LHP	 R-L	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Boiling Springs, S.C.	 Boiling Springs HS
	19	 Cooper Blauser	 INF	 R-R	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 HS	 Johns Creek, Ga.	 Wesleyan School
	20	 Willie Weiss	 RHP	 R-R	 6-3	 225	 ^*Sr.	 TR	 Portland, Ore.	 University of Michigan
	21	 Ryan Ammons	 LHP	 L-L	 6-0	 205	 *Jr.	 3VL	 Easley, S.C.	 Wren HS
	22	 Nathan Hall	 OF	 R-R	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Lexington, S.C.	 Lexington HS
	24	 Mac Starbuck	 INF	 R-R	 5-9	 170	 ^**Jr.	 3VL	 Easley, S.C.	 Easley HS
	25	 Jackson Lindley	 RHP	 R-R	 6-3	 220	 ^*Sr.	 4VL	 Anderson, S.C.	 T.L. Hanna HS
	26	 Casey Tallent	 RHP	 R-R	 6-0	 215	 So.	 1VL	 Hartwell, Ga.	 Hart County HS
	27	 Tristan Bissetta	 OF	 L-L	 6-1	 225	 *Fr.	 RS	 Greenville, S.C.	 J.L. Mann HS
	29	 Joe Allen	 RHP	 R-R	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 Hampton Falls, N.H.	 Winnacunnet HS
	30	 Billy Barlow	 RHP	 R-R	 6-2	 215	 So.	 1VL	 North Myrtle Beach, S.C.	 North Myrtle Beach HS
	31	 Caden Grice	 LHP/1B	 L-L	 6-6	 250	 Jr.	 2VL	 Greer, S.C.	 Riverside HS
	32	 Jack Reynolds	 INF	 L-R	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Columbia, S.C.	 P27 Academy
	33	 Hogan Garner	 C	 R-R	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Charleston, S.C.	 James Island Charter HS
	35	 Jay Dill	 RHP	 R-R	 6-5	 250	 So.	 1VL	 Dayton, Tenn.	 Baylor School
	36	 Ty Olenchuk	 RHP/OF	 L-R	 6-2	 205	 Jr.	 2VL	 Irmo, S.C.	 Dutch Fork HS
	37	 Nick Hoffmann	 RHP	 R-R	 6-2	 225	 *Jr.	 3VL	 Centerville, Ohio	 Centerville HS
	39	 Ethan Darden	 LHP	 L-L	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 HS	 Rock Hill, S.C.	 Northwestern HS
	40	 Brodey Conn	 UT	 L-R	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 HS	 Clemson, S.C.	 D.W. Daniel HS
	41	 Nathan Dvorsky	 RHP	 R-R	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Suwanee, Ga.	 Lambert HS
	44	 Nick Clayton	 RHP	 R-R	 6-4	 215	 *Jr.	 3VL	 York, S.C.	 York Comprehensive HS
	48	 Rob Hughes	 RHP	 R-R	 6-2	 240	 **Jr.	 1VL	 Rock Hill, S.C.	 Furman University
	50	 Jay Dillard	 INF	 R-R	 5-9	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Anderson, S.C.	 T.L. Hanna HS
	51	 Rocco Reid	 LHP	 R-L	 6-0	 195	 So.	 1VL	 Greenville, S.C.	 Greenville Senior HS
	53	 Josh Davis	 RHP	 R-R	 6-0	 210	 *Fr.	 RS	 Goose Creek, S.C.	 Stratford HS
	54	 Nick Couch	 C/OF	 R-R	 5-11	 170	 **So.	 JC	 Greenville, S.C.	 Spartanburg Methodist College
	55	 Lleyton Lackey	 OF	 S-L	 5-6	 165	 Fr.	 HS	 Evans, Ga.	 Evans HS
	56	 Austin Gordon	 RHP	 R-R	 6-4	 200	 So.	 1VL	 Myrtle Beach, S.C.	 Myrtle Beach HS

Head Coach:	 23	 Erik Bakich (1st season • East Carolina ‘00)
Assistant Head Coach:	 23	 Nick Schnabel (1st season • East Carolina ‘03)
Assistant Coach:	 11	 Jimmy Belanger (1st season • Louisville ‘09)
Volunteer Assistant Coach:	 3	 Griffin Mazur (1st season • UC Irvine ‘20)
Chief of Staff, Operations:		  Brad Owens (16th season • Anderson (S.C.) ‘06)
Director of Player Development:		  Ben Paulsen (5th season • Clemson ‘18)
Director of Scouting & Player Personnel:		  Phil Pohl (1st season • Clemson ‘12)
Program Development:		  Jack Leggett (1st season • Maine ‘76)
Athletic Trainer:		  Kimberley Hill (1st season • Colorado ‘96)
Strength & Conditioning Coach:		  Rick Franzblau (9th season • Colgate ‘06)
Director of Equipment:		  Mike Wilson (13th season • Clemson ‘02)
Graduate Manager:		  Carter Fricks (1st season • Clemson ‘22)
Bullpen Catcher:		  Joe McGowan (Fr. • Johnstown, Pa.)
Student Managers:		  Tommy Tsimbinos (Sr. • Rumson, N.J.)
		  Bryson Gault (Sr. • Spartanburg, S.C.)
		  Jake Machado (Sr. • Waxhaw, N.C.)
		  Wilson Mullis (Jr. • Bluffton, S.C.)
		  Bowen Gault (So. • Spartanburg, S.C.)
		  Aaron Corbin (So. • College Park, Ga.)
		  Andrew Goodrich (Fr. • South Hero, Vt.)

* - one redshirt; ^ - graduate; Note: Classes were not advanced for 2020 players, who all received an NCAA blanket waiver for an extra year of eligibility 
and redshirted in 2020.

NUMERICAL ALPHABETICAL

	 #	 Name	 Pronunciation
	17	 Billy Amick	 AY-mihk
	21	 Ryan Ammons	 AM-ihnz
	23	 Erik Bakich	 BACK-itch
	11	 Jimmy Belanger	 BEHL-ehn-juhr
	 6	 Riley Bertram	 BUHR-truhm
	 9	 Jacob Jarrell	 JAYR-uhl
	 3	 Griffin Mazur	 MAY-zuhr
	 2	 Nolan Nawrocki	 nuh-RAH-kee
	23	 Nick Schnabel	 SHNAHB-uhl

PRONUNCIATIONS

ROSTER
	 #	 Player	 Pos.	 Cl.
	 5	 Gavin Abrams	 OF	 So.
	29	 Joe Allen	 RHP	 Fr.
	17	 Billy Amick	 INF	 So.
	21	 Ryan Ammons	 LHP	 *Jr.
	13	 B.J. Bailey	 LHP	 Jr.
	30	 Billy Barlow	 RHP	 So.
	 6	 Riley Bertram	 INF	 ^*Sr.
	27	 Tristan Bissetta	 OF	 *Fr.
	 4	 Benjamin Blackwell	 INF	 ^*Sr.
	19	 Cooper Blauser	 INF	 Fr.
	10	 Cam Cannarella	 OF	 Fr.
	44	 Nick Clayton	 RHP	 *Jr.
	40	 Brodey Conn	 UT	 Fr.
	 1	 Tyler Corbitt	 OF	 ^*Sr.
	54	 Nick Couch	 C/OF	 **So.
	 3	 Jack Crighton	 OF	 Fr.
	39	 Ethan Darden	 LHP	 Fr.
	53	 Josh Davis	 RHP	 *Fr.
	35	 Jay Dill	 RHP	 So.
	50	 Jay Dillard	 INF	 Fr.
	41	 Nathan Dvorsky	 RHP	 Fr.
	11	 Chad Fairey	 OF/1B	 ^**Jr.
	33	 Hogan Garner	 C	 Fr.
	15	 Reed Garris	 RHP	 So.
	56	 Austin Gordon	 RHP	 So.
	31	 Caden Grice	 LHP/1B	 Jr.
	22	 Nathan Hall	 OF	 Fr.
	37	 Nick Hoffmann	 RHP	 *Jr.
	48	 Rob Hughes	 RHP	 **Jr.
	12	 Cooper Ingle	 C/OF	 Jr.
	 9	 Jacob Jarrell	 C	 Fr.
	55	 Lleyton Lackey	 OF	 Fr.
	25	 Jackson Lindley	 RHP	 ^*Sr.
	 2	 Nolan Nawrocki	 INF	 Fr.
	36	 Ty Olenchuk	 RHP/OF	 Jr.
	51	 Rocco Reid	 LHP	 So.
	32	 Jack Reynolds	 INF	 Fr.
	18	 Tristan Smith	 LHP	 Fr.
	24	 Mac Starbuck	 INF	 ^**Jr.
	26	 Casey Tallent	 RHP	 So.
	16	 Will Taylor	 OF	 So.
	20	 Willie Weiss	 RHP	 ^*Sr.
	 8	 Blake Wright	 INF	 Jr.


